
 
 

1 

Improving Quality of Life and Enhancing Sustainable Economic Development 
 

 

 

 

 
TENDER NO.: 2024/115 

 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF HYDRATED LIME (WHITE OR BROWN) TO 

UMNGENI-UTHUKELA WATER’S OPERATIONAL AREA FOR FIVE YEARS 
 
 

ADDENDUM No. 2        
 

These note constitute changes to the tender document. 

 

1. The closing date has been extended to 08th of August 2024 at 12h00. 
 

 Please replace page 1 with page 1a 

 Please replace page 2 with page 2a 

 Please replace page 7 with page 7a 

 

Acknowledgement of this Addendum: 
 

Tenderers are to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by,  
 

1. Filling in the required information in Section 26 on Page 43 of 63 of the Returnable Documents 

of Volume 1; 

2. Signing the Addendum Acknowledgement Form below and attaching the signed copy to Table 

on Section 24 on page 41 and 

3. Returning the signed Addendum Acknowledgement Form via e-mail to 

daphne.mseleku@umgeni.co.za 

 

  

 

 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

………………………………… 

Daphne Mseleku  

Ref: 2024/115 

Date: 18 July 2024 

To:       ALL TENDERERS  From:      EMPLOYER’S BUYER  
            Daphne Mseleku  
       
       
       

mailto:daphne.mseleku@umgeni.co.za


 

  2                                          

 

Improving Quality of Life and Enhancing Sustainable Economic Development 
 

 
 
 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM 

 

The Manager 

Supply Chain Management 

uMngeni-uThukela Water 

 

ADDENDUM No. 2 

 
Tender No.: 2024/115 
     

TENDER DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF HYDRATED LIME (WHITE 

OR BROWN) TO UMNGENI-UTHUKELA WATER’S OPERATIONAL AREA FOR FIVE YEARS 

 

 
We acknowledge receipt of the above and confirm that any tender we submit will take account of the 

instructions detailed in the Addendum. 

 

 

Signed…………………………………………... 

 

 

On behalf of…………………………………………… 

 

 

Date…………………….   

 

 

 

  

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TENDER NO. 2024/115 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF HYDRATED LIME WHITE / BROWN TO UMNGENI-

UTHUKELA WATER’S OPERATIONAL AREA FOR FIVE YEARS 

 

                                            
BSC  600      Item  8.2     Page | 1a                                       SCM 054 Ver 01 

  

 

Tender Number: 2024/115 
 

Description: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF HYDRATED LIME (WHITE OR BROWN) 

TO UMNGENI-UTHUKELA WATER’S OPERATIONAL AREA FOR FIVE YEARS 

 

Tender Issue Date: 11 June  2024 Start Date From:  11 June 2024 
To:      24 June 2024 

Compulsory Clarification Meeting Details 

Venue: uMngeni-uThukela Water, 310 Burger Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 
 
Date: 25 June 2024 
 
Time: 10h30 
 

Tender Submission details 

Tender Closing date: 08 August  2024 Tender Closing Time 12h00 

Submission Address  310 Burger Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 

 

Tip-Offs Anonymous Hotline: Appeals/Objections 

Report unethical conduct at uMngeni-uThukela Water 
on: 
 
Toll Free Number: 0800 864 463 
Email:                  umgeniwater@whistleblowing.co.za  
Toll Free Fax:      0800 212 689 
Postal:                 Freepost KZN665, Musgrave, 4062 
SMS:                   33490 
Online:                 www.whistleblowing.co.za  
 
Stop theft / fraud / dishonesty / bribery /blackmail / 
intimidation,  and remain anonymous. 

Persons aggrieved by tender award decisions 

taken by uMngeni-uThukela Water, may lodge 

an appeal within 7 days of the date of the 

intention to award advertisement.  

 

UW shall only consider written 

appeals/objections clearly stating reasons for 

appeal directed to:  

 

The Supply Chain Management Office,  

Attention:  Supply Chain Management  

Email: appeals@umgeni.co.za  

 
TENDER SUBMITTED BY: 
 

 
Company Name: 
 

 

 
 
Address: 
  

 

 

 

 
CSD Registration 
No: 

  
Co Reg. 
No: 

 

 
Telephone Number: 

  
Email : 

 

 
Contact Person : 

 

 

mailto:umgeniwater@whistleblowing.co.za
http://www.whistleblowing.co.za/
mailto:appeals@umgeni.co.za


TENDER NO. 2024/115 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF HYDRATED LIME WHITE / BROWN TO UMNGENI-

UTHUKELA WATER’S OPERATIONAL AREA FOR FIVE YEARS 

 

                                            
BSC  600      Item  8.2     Page | 2a                                       SCM 054 Ver 01 

  

 
SBD 1 - NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

PROSPECTIVE TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INVITED TO BID FOR REQUIREMENTS OF UMNGENI-
UTHUKELA WATER 

Tender Number: 2024/115 
Closing 
Date: 

08 August  2024 
Closing 
Time: 

12h00 

Description:  
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF HYDRATED LIME (WHITE OR 
BROWN) TO UMNGENI-UTHUKELA WATER’S OPERATIONAL AREA FOR FIVE 
YEARS 

Tender Offer Validity Period: 180 Days 
Contract 
Period: 5 years 

 

TENDER DOCUMENTS/RESPONSES MUST BE DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX SITUATED AT (STREET 
ADDRESS) 

uMngeni-uThukela Water, Head Office  
310 Burger Street,  
Pietermaritzburg. 
3201 

Tenderers should ensure that tender documents are submitted to 
the correct address, and deposited in tender box before closing 
time.  
Late tenders will not be accepted. 

BIDDING PROCEDURE ENQUIRIES MAY BE 
DIRECTED TO 

TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES MAY BE DIRECTED TO: 

Contact Person: Daphne Mseleku Contact Person: Silindile Mtshali 

Telephone 
Number: 

033 341 1550 Telephone Number: 031 719 7315 

E-Mail Address: 
daphne.mseleku@umgeni.co.za 
 

E-Mail Address: 
silindile.mtshali@umgeni.co.za 
 

Supplier Information 

Company Name:  
Postal Address:  

Street Address: 
 

 
Contact 
Numbers: 

 E - Mail Address  

Company 
Registration No. 

 VAT. Number  

Supplier 
Compliance 
Status (TCS) 

TCS Pin  CSD MAAA 

B-BBEE Status 
Level 
Verification 
Certificate 

[TICK APPLICABLE BOX] 
 

 Yes                      No 

B-BBEE Status Level 
Sworn Affidavit   

[TICK APPLICABLE BOX] 
 

Yes                   No 

[A B-BBEE STATUS LEVEL VERIFICATION CERTIFICATE/ SWORN AFFIDAVIT (FOR EMES & QSEs) MUST BE 
SUBMITTED IN ORDER TO QUALIFY FOR PREFERENCE POINTS FOR B-BBEE] 

ARE YOU THE ACCREDITED 
REPRESENTATIVE IN SOUTH AFRICA 
FOR THE GOODS /SERVICES /WORKS 
OFFERED? 

Yes     
No  

[If Yes enclose 
proof] 

ARE YOU A FOREIGN 
BASED SUPPLIER FOR 
GOODS /SERVICES 
/WORKS OFFERED? 

Yes              
No 

[If Yes, answer the questionnaire below] 

QUESTIONNAIRE TO BIDDING FOREIGN SUPPLIERS 

IS THE ENTITY A RESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA (RSA)?   YES   NO 

DOES THE ENTITY HAVE A BRANCH IN THE RSA?   YES   NO 

DOES THE ENTITY HAVE A PERMANENT ESTABLISHMENT IN THE RSA?   YES   NO 

DOES THE ENTITY HAVE ANY SOURCE OF INCOME IN THE RSA?   YES   NO 

IS THE ENTITY LIABLE IN THE RSA FOR ANY FORM OF TAXATION?    YES   NO  

IF THE ANSWER IS “NO” TO ALL OF THE ABOVE, THEN IT IS NOT A REQUIREMENT TO REGISTER FOR A TAX COMPLIANCE STATUS SYSTEM PIN CODE 
FROM THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE (SARS)  

mailto:daphne.mseleku@umgeni.co.za
mailto:silindile.mtshali@umgeni.co.za


TENDER NO. 2024/115 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF HYDRATED LIME WHITE / BROWN TO UMNGENI-

UTHUKELA WATER’S OPERATIONAL AREA FOR FIVE YEARS 

 

                                            
BSC  600      Item  8.2     Page | 7a                                       SCM 054 Ver 01 

  

 
5. ISSUING OF BID DOCUMENTS 

 
5.1. The bid document will be issue by email upon requests, during working hours from 09h00 to 15h00 on 

the 10 June 2024 to 24 June 2024 (strictly two weeks)  no late request will be accepted. 

 

5.2. Queries relating to the issuing of these documents shall be addressed to: Daphne Mseleku, Telephone 

number: 033 341 1550, e-mail: daphne.mseleku@umgeni.co.za 

 

6. SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS 
 

6.1  Closing date 
 
Bidders must submit their responses on the 08 August 2024 not later than 12h00 at [310 Burger 

Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201] in the Tender Box. Faxed and Emailed submissions will not be 

accepted. 

 

6.2 Postponement of closing date 
 
UUW reserves the right to postpone the submission date as indicated in clause 6.1 above 

 
6.3 Late submissions 

 
No late submissions will be accepted by the UUW. 

 
6.4 Incomplete submissions 

 
Incomplete submissions, namely submissions that do not contain a response as contemplated in this 

Bid Document will be marked as incomplete, and may, at the UUW sole discretion, be rejected. 

 
6.5 Correction of Errors 

 
The complete Bid Document and attachments shall be submitted without alterations, erasures or 

omissions, all corrections shall be initialed in black ink by the person signing the proposal. 

 
6.6 Cost of Submitting Bids 

 
Each Bidder, its relevant entities or any other person shall bear all costs associated with the preparation 

and submission of its Bid(s), including all its own costs incurred on any of the stages in the procurement 

process. 

 
Should the process be terminated at any stage as a result of it being tainted by the corrupt activities 

of one or more of the Bidders and/or Member(s) whether in breach of the provisions of this Bid 

or other applicable legal requirements, then UUW shall have the right to recover from the said Bidder 

and/or Member(s) whose conduct has tainted the process any other damages or costs to UUW flowing 

from such termination. 

 
7. BID CONTACT PERSON/S 
 

1.1. Bidders are advised to address all correspondence relating to this Bid to the following people 

as indicated below: 

 

 Enquiry Type SCM Enquiries Technical Enquiries 

Name Daphne Mseleku Silindile Mtshali 

Telephone 033 3411550 031 719 7315 

Email daphne.mseleku@umgeni.co.za 

 

silindile.mtshali@umgeni.co.za 

mailto:daphne.mseleku@umgeni.co.za
mailto:daphne.mseleku@umgeni.co.za
mailto:silindile.mtshali@umgeni.co.za

